
 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

HOOGHLY SUB-DIVISION (H.D) 

QTR NO- B-2/2, RABINDRANAGAR RENTAL HOUSING ESTATE, 

G.T.ROAD , P.O. +DIST : HOOGHLY, PIN: 712103. 

PH-(033) 2680-0550. 

Mail – hooghlysubdivisionhd@gmail.com 

 
 

Memo NO- 535/HSD                                                       Dated: 10.08.2018 
 

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE 

 NIT NO-01 OF 2018-19 OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER, HOOGLY SUB-DIVISION.(H.D.) 

 
                Sealed Tender in printed from as specified below are invited from the eligible contractors as per 
particulars given below & will be received by the Assistant Engineer, Hooghly Sub-Division (H.D.) in the 
tender box kept in his office chamber on the date & up to the time specified herein & will be opened by him, 
in person, on the same day half–an-hour after the time of receipt of tender in presence of such intending 
tender or their agents as may choose to attend. The Assistant Engineer reserves right to reject any or all the 
tenders & applications so received without assignment any reasons thereof. 

 
                 

1.   Name of work        : Please refer the attached page of this N.I.T. 

2.   Tender Eligible to submit Tender      : 

3.   Estimated Amount       : 

4.   Amount of Earnest Money      :   

5.   Time allowed for carrying out      : 

6.   Last date of application for obtaining      : Up to 2.00 p.m. (IST) on 27/08/2018 

      Permission for purchasing Tender papers 

7.   Last date purchasing Tender papers     : Up to 4.30 p.m. (IST) on 30/08/2018 

8.   Date & Time of submitting tenders     : Up to 2.00 p.m. (IST) on 04/09/2018 

9.   (a) Original document to be produced by     : Pan Card/ Sales tax clearance certificate, professional tax/  

    Intending Tender in person at the time     credentials (as applicable) & other relevant documents.  

 of submission of application for the          With GST Registration Certificate.  

 issue of tender papers 

      (b) Attested Xerox copies of documents     : All the above document s as stated in 9(a) 

 Invariably signed by the intending 

 tender with date to be submitted along 

 with the application for the issue of  

 tender paper.  

10.  Schedule of Rates for the year applicable   : please see in attached page. 

11.  Location of Go-down stack yard from     : Materials will be supplied by the Agency. 

       where Deptt. Materials will be supplied  

12.  Printed Tender From & other document W.B.F-2911/2911(i)/2911(ii)(as applicable)    

    for all works to be download from relevant Web-site. 

                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                        
 
 Memo NO- 535/HSD/1(5)                    

 
Copy forward for information and wide circulation to:- 

 1. The Savadipati, Zila Parishad, Hooghly. 

 2. The Superintending Engineer, West Circle, Puto Bhaban.   
 3.  The District Magistrate, Hooghly. 

 4. The Assistant Engineer, Banker                                                                              

 5. This Office Notice board                                                                                               
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Assistant Engineer,            

Hooghly Sub –Division (H.D) 
Dated: 10.08.2018                                 

Assistant Engineer,                       

Hooghly Sub-Division (H.D) 



 
 
 

NIT NO-01 OF 2018-19 OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER, HOOGLY SUB-DIVISION.(H.D.) 

 
Details of Particulars for Inviting Tender-1 (Continued) 

                 

Sl. 

No. 
Description of work. 

Particulars of the work. Time of 

completi

on of 

work. 

Tender Eligible. 

Schedule of 

rates for the 

year applicable. 
Estimated 

Amount. 

Earnests 

Money. 

1. Supplying PVC Pipes & 

Fittings for deep tube well 

of site R.H.E. Mahesh 

Hooghly. 

381139.00 7623.00 30 Days Bonafied outsiders having 

40% credential in similar 

nature of Govt. work 

within the last 3(three) 

years from the date of 

issue of NIT will be taken 

into consideration for 

according permission to 

the bidder.  

PWD Schedule 

of rates of S&P 

and R&B works 

w.e.f. 1.11.2017 

with all of its 

Corrigenda & 

Addenda.  

2. 
S/R work at R.H.E. 

Dinemardanga , Hooghly  

Post Construction Anti 

termite treatment  for 1 no  

A type, 3 nos C type and 

3nos D type Building. 

442821.00 8856.00 30 Days 

3. 

S/R Work at R.H.E. 

Rabindranagar, Hooghly  

- Repairing raising & 

Painting of 

coumpounding wall. 

491166.00 9823.00 30 Days 

4. Emergent repair of flat 

B3/2 vacant flat  at 

R.H.E. Dinemardanga, 

Chandannagar, Hooghly. 

222172.00 4443.00 30Days 

 
After going through all necessary condition.   

   

       ………………………………………….. 

       (Signature of the Contractor with Seal.) 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                             

               
                     

         

 
Assistant Engineer,               

Hooghly Sub-Division (H.D) 


